RECEIVED

MAR 1 0 2020

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Western Pulaski County Water District 2128 W. Hwy 80 Somerset, KY 42503 606-679-1569 Fax 606-677-9449

"This institution as an equal opportunity provider and employer."

March 5, 2020

PSC P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY

To Whom It May Concern:

My name is Don Calder and I am Chairman of the Board for Western Pulaski County Water District. I understand that there is (one) 1 board member for the district, Randall Wilson, that his term expired October 4, 2017. I would like to recommend that the PSC would make a ruling in the favor of Mr. Randall Wilson to extend his term on the board. Mr. Wilson has been a great asset to the board of directors of the utility since he was elected as board member October 2009. Mr. Wilson has the best interest of the utility and the customers of the district. As Chairman of the Board of the district, I am asking that you consider the reappointment of Mr. Randall Wilson. Please keep me informed of the outcome of your decision. I appreciate your help in this matter.

Thank You.

Don Calder, Chairman

m Caller Harmer

Western Pulaski County Water District 2128 W. Hwy 80 Somerset, KY 42503 606-679-1569 Fax 606-677-9449

"This institution as an equal opportunity provider and employer."

March 5, 2020

PSC P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY

To Whom It May Concern:

My name is Randall Wilson board member for Western Pulaski County Water District. I understand that my term expired October 4, 2017. I would like to ask the PSC would make a ruling in the favor of myself to extend my term on the board. I feel I have been a great asset to the board of directors of the utility since elected as board member October 2009. I have the best interest of the utility and the customers of the district. As a board member of the district, I am asking that you consider the re-appointment of myself. Please keep me informed of the outcome of your decision. I appreciate your help in this matter.

Thank You,

Randall Wilson

Randall Wilson